



## INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION

### Technical Committee No. 3 Documentation and graphical symbols

#### Listing Task II on IEC 60617-9 (1996)

#### Introduction

This listing is a follow-up of the documents 3A/439/NP and 3A/455/RVN containing proposals (NP) and comments (RVN) of the National Committees on amendment to IEC 60617-9:1996 (Task II). The listing includes changes proposed by WG 1 as agreed at the meetings of this working group in spring 1998 in Frankfurt. It is intended to insert them directly in the IEC 60617 database as change requests and continue with the database procedure according to 3/539B/INF.

Before starting a database procedure, this document is sent to the WG 1 for checking.

#### General rules

- The rules for the size and orientation of symbols can be found in IEC 61082-1, clause 4.3.3 and 4.3.4
- Examples of symbols shall have no numbers and will be placed in the column "Description".
- Deleted symbol numbers shall not be more used.
- Deleted symbols, i.e. a symbol drawing and description shall be placed in the Annex (in a paper edition. They will be always stored in the database)

Category: c = correction, e = editorial change, t = technical change

Symbol No	Category	Change proposed by WG 1
09-05-04 [S01020]	e	Delete symbol
09-05-05 [S01021]	e	Delete symbol
09-05-06 [S01022]	e	Delete symbol
09-05-08 [S01024]	e	Delete symbol
09-05-10 [S01026]	e	Delete symbol
09-05-11 [S01027]	e	Delete symbol
Section 6	e	Change title to read "Telecommunication apparatus [Not relevant any longer]
09-06-01 [S01029]	e	Change "Telegraph" to "Telecommunication"
09-06-02 [S01030]	e	Change "Telegraph" to "Telecommunication"
09-06-03 [S01031]	e	Delete symbol
09-06-04 [S01032]	e	Delete symbol
09-06-05 [S01033]	e	In the symbol drawing the flashes on the bottom line shall be drawn as in 09 06-02 [ because a fax machine is normally both ways] <i>(a corrected symbol drawing is to be inserted here</i> In the description change "Facsimile receiver" to "Telefax" F: "Téléfax"
09-06-06 [S01034]	e	Delete symbol
09-06-07 [S01035]	e	Delete symbol

09-06-08 [S01036]	e	Delete symbol
Section 7	e	To be deleted [The entire section containing S01038, S01039, S01040, S01041]
09-09-01 [S01053]	e	Delete "general symbol" from the description [Not carried out now, since "general symbol" appears in many other places]
09-09-02 [S01054]	e	Delete symbol
09-09-05 [S01057]	e	Delete symbol
09-09-06 [S01058]	e	Delete symbol